
Box Score (Final)

BRY vs UALBANY (Sep 07, 2019 at Albany, N.Y.)

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total

BRY 0 0 0 3 3

UALBANY 7 21 7 10 45

Qtr Time Scoring play

1st 05:08 UALBANY - Alex James 80 yd run (Dylan Burns kick), 1-80 0:13

2nd 08:36 UALBANY - Jerah Reeves 14 yd pass from J. Undercuffler (Dylan Burns kick), 9-81 5:24

06:56 UALBANY - Jarren Williams 63 yd interception return (Dylan Burns kick)

04:16 UALBANY - LJ Wesneski 7 yd pass from J. Undercuffler (Dylan Burns kick), 5-28 2:39

3rd 03:28 UALBANY - J. Undercuffler 9 yd run (Dylan Burns kick), 7-35 2:57

4th 09:38 UALBANY - Dylan Burns 24 yd field goal, 14-73 7:00

07:21 BRY - SAMPERI,Luke 32 yd field goal, 6-43 2:09

04:08 UALBANY - Jah Dabney 3 yd run (Dylan Burns kick), 6-96 3:09

BRY UALBANY

FIRST DOWNS 18 19

RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 32-120 43-362

PASSING YDS (NET) 176 94

Passes Att-Comp-Int 40-19-2 25-14-0

TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 72-296 68-456

Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0

Punt Returns-Yards 1-3 1-7

Kickoff Returns-Yards 6-122 2-25

Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 2-63

Punts (Number-Avg) 7-41.1 6-36.7

Fumbles-Lost 2-1 0-0

Penalties-Yards 6-46 10-87

Possession Time 26:11 33:49

Third-Down Conversions 3 of 14 4 of 13

Fourth-Down Conversions 0 of 3 2 of 2

Red-Zone Scores-Chances 1-2 5-5

Sacks By: Number-Yards 1-15 2-13

RUSHING: BRY-ADEBOBOYE,Dan 16-79; CURTIS,Kory 4-19; NISIVOCCIA,V. 1-13; PASCOE,Victor 3-9;

HINDLE,Chris 5-4; PANAGOS,Hayden 1-0; HILL,Hunter 2-minus 4. UALBANY-Alex James 12-229; Karl Mofor

18-123; Jah Dabney 5-17; Tre Davis 2-5; Team 2-minus 4; J. Undercuffler 4-minus 8.

PASSING: BRY-HINDLE,Chris 14-28-2-107; CURTIS,Kory 5-12-0-69. UALBANY-J. Undercuffler 14-25-0-94.

RECEIVING: BRY-NISIVOCCIA,V. 8-45; FREDERICK,A. 2-38; PANAGOS,Hayden 2-24; ADEBOBOYE,Dan 2-14;

CAPPELLETTI,J. 1-16; MCGOVERN,Bro 1-13; ZORRILLA,David 1-12; YOUNG,Shai 1-8; HILL,Hunter 1-6.

UALBANY-Jerah Reeves 6-46; Juwan Green 3-11; D. Mcdonald 2-19; Karl Mofor 2-11; LJ Wesneski 1-7.

INTERCEPTIONS: BRY-None. UALBANY-Jarren Williams 1-63; Josh Wynn 1-0.

FUMBLES: BRY-ANDREESSEN,Joe 1-1; ADEBOBOYE,Dan 1-0. UALBANY-None.

BRY (0-2) vs. UALBANY (1-1)

Date: Sep 07, 2019 • Site: Albany, N.Y. • Stadium: Casey Stadium

Attendance: 5014

Kickoff time: 7:05 • End of Game: 10:11 • Total elapsed time: 3:06

Officials: Referee: Chris Bloh; Umpire: Tom Augustin; Linesman: John Wilson;

Line judge: Robert Shober; Back judge: Jerry Evans Jr.; Field judge: Russell Wyatt;

Side judge: Matt Smyth;

Temperature: 65 • Wind: 12 mph • Weather: Partly cloudy



SACKS (UA-A): BRY-OJUKWU,Kodi 0-1; WRIGHT,Tomas 0-1. UALBANY-Isaiah Watson 0-1; Anthony Lang 0-1;

Eli Mencer 1-0.

TACKLES (UA-A): BRY-NEMEROWICZ,J. 4-7; ANDREESSEN,Joe 2-7; PORTUGAL,E. 5-3; WRIGHT,Tomas 3-4;

BRACKETT,Andre 4-1; LEROY,Derrick 1-4; PEARSON,Dy-Jae 3-1; ONYEMEM,David 0-4; WOOD,Greg 0-4;

OJUKWU,Kodi 0-4; MARTINEZ,R. 1-1; JOSEPH,Ronell 0-2; BROWNE,Gbatoh 0-2; CASANOVA,F. 1-0; AGNEW,Jack

1-0; UKELE,R. 1-0; SADDLER,Ryan 0-1; ALLEN,Tyler 0-1; HANKS,Javis 0-1; HARRIET,Nsaiah 0-1;

WALLACE,Andrew 0-1; HILL,Hunter 0-1. UALBANY-Levi Metheny 4-8; Danny Damico 2-6; Tyler Carswell 2-5;

Julian Conover 2-4; Aj Mistler 1-5; Mazon Walker 1-4; Joe Casale 0-5; Jarren Williams 4-0; Eli

Mencer 1-3; Larry Walter Jr 2-1; Kareem Gibson 2-1; Isaiah Watson 1-2; Nick Griffin 0-3; Hayden

Specht 2-0; Josh Wynn 1-1; Dante Mount 1-1; B. Wisniewski 0-2; Anthony Lang 0-1; Nick Dillon 0-1;

Ibn Forster 0-1.

Game Starters:

BRY

Pos ## OFFENSE

LT 62 WILSON,Nolan

LG 76 ANDREJCO,Mike

C 59 JONES,Andrew

RG 64 MANN,Kyle

RT 77 LITTLEFIELD,F.

WR 10 MCGOVERN,Bro

WR 25 NISIVOCCIA,V.

WR 7 HILL,Hunter

WR 84 ZORRILLA,David

WR 19 FREDERICK,A.

QB 18 HINDLE,Chris

Pos ## DEFENSE

OLB 5 OJUKWU,Kodi

NT 70 WOOD,Greg

DT 96 CASANOVA,F.

DE 1 WRIGHT,Tomas

LB 34 AGNEW,Jack

LB 48 NEMEROWICZ,J.

LB 55 ANDREESSEN,Joe

CB 13 PORTUGAL,E.

FS 3 ONYEMEM,David

SS 4 PEARSON,Dy-Jae

CB 27 BRACKETT,Andre

UALBANY

Pos ## OFFENSE

LT 73 Micah Royster

LG 72 Griffin Clancy

C 51 Niko Culnan

RG 53 Kassy Desir

RT 70 Kobe Thomas

TE 86 LJ Wesneski

WR 11 Jerah Reeves

SLOT 5 Dev Holmes

WR 4 Juwan Green

QB 18 J. Undercuffler

RB 21 Karl Mofor

Pos ## DEFENSE

DE 59 Robert Lachmann

DT 94 Nick Griffin

DT 54 Nick Dillon

DOG 12 Eli Mencer

LB 31 Isaiah Watson

LB 45 Levi Metheny

LB 44 Danny Damico

CB 7 Jarren Williams

FS 23 Josh Wynn

CB 2 Tyler Carswell

SS 41 Aj Mistler

BRY: 2R-JOSEPH,Ronell, 9-UKELE,R., 11-HANKS,Javis, 12-CURTIS,Kory, 16-YOUNG,Shai, 21-ADEBOBOYE,Dan,

24-PROCHASKA,M., 29-PASCOE,Victor, 30-LLEWELLYN,T., 31-ALLEN,Tyler, 33-BROWNE,Gbatoh, 35-OPPONG,Michael,

38-PANAGOS,Hayden, 40-SADDLER,Ryan, 41-MARTINEZ,R., 42-ROWLEY,Gavin, 44-LEROY,Derrick, 45-PIATNIK,Jared,

46-EDMOND,Jihad, 47-PICERELLI,J., 49-SAMPERI,Luke, 51-DYSON JR.,K., 52-WALLACE,Andrew, 54-LoCHIRCO,James,

66-OLIVE,Stephen, 68-McNISH,Michael, 72-IVEY,Carson, 73-PEREZ,Robert, 75-SCHRECENGOST,H, 87-SCHULTZ,Andrew,

89-CAPPELLETTI,J., 91-HARRIET,Nsaiah, 98-DALY,Jack, 99-PAYNE,Connor.

UALBANY: 3-Kareem Gibson, 6-Joe Casale, 9-Murad Hussain, 10-D. Mcdonald, 14-Jah Dabney, 16-Dante Mount,

17-B. Zenelovic, 19-Dylan Burns, 20-Tyler Oedekoven, 22-Alex James, 24-Elijah Ayers, 25-Larry Walter Jr,

27-Hayden Specht, 37-Joey Mitchell, 38-Luke Thompson, 39-T. Minnick, 42-Prince Klutsey, 47-Julian Conover,

48-Tre Davis, 50-Elijah Hayes, 55-B. Wisniewski, 56-Ryan Lape, 71-Dominick Lito, 83-Rickey Gamble,

87-Ian Renninger, 89-Thomas Greaney, 91-Anthony Lang, 92-Mazon Walker, 97-Ibn Forster.


